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Showcause Notice
SPEED-POST

AR G{PR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
QTel FATT / MINISTRY OF MINES
AT Wm'/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
SEIRECICREEECEEID CE)
OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

ther: (080) 23371027 / 23373287 29, SSfegae wad, 11 @aﬁi,_ﬁﬂ?\’ﬁ@,
GIHIN:  080-23371027 / 23375366/67 RIETIE, AR, ST

29, Industrial Suburb, II Stage, Tumkur Road,

Email ID: ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in Yeshwantpur, Bangalore -560 022

H/No.: KNT/BLR/Fe/496/BNG
gar H / To:
Dr. Meda Venkataiah
Nominated Owner
M/s MSPL Limited
‘Baldota Enclave’, Abheraj Baldota Road
HOSPTE, Vijayanagara District - 583203
Email: meda.venkataiah@mspllimited.com; email@mspllimited.com

fawa/Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Karadikolla
Iron Ore Mine (ML No. 0010 & Mine code 30KARO03187) over an extent
86.059Ha, located in Siddapur village, Sandur Taluk, Bellary District, Karnataka
State.

Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules,
2017 were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 30/12/2024
by undersigned alongwith Shri Pintu Layek, JMG in presence of Sri Viswajith Ghosh,
Senior General Manager-Mines, Sri Dasharatha R, Mine Manager, Sri Prashanth
Laharia, General Manager — Exploration and other mine officials

Rules Nature of Violations observed

45(7) In the Annual Return submitted for the year 2023-24, following
discrepancies were observed
1. In PART - VII: Cost of Production:

@A) During the year 2023-24, lessee has carried out 15 no. of
boreholes and the same is reported in Part-V(1) of Annual
Returns. However, cost incurred towards exploration is not
considered while calculating the Cost of Production.

(ii) In Cost of production Rs. 124.64 considered under
Beneficiation, however, there is no beneficiation activity in
the lease area.

(iii) In Cost of production, depreciation cost considered is not
tallying with figures given in Part-II A (1) of Annual
Return.
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02. The mining operations and dispatches may be suspended and any action under sub-
rule (7) of Rule 45 of MCDR 2017 read with MCDR (Amendment), 2021 may be
initiated.

03. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR (Amendment), 2021.

04. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from
the date of issue of this notice, as to why action under sub-rule (7) of Rule 45 of
and Rule 62 of MCDR (Amendment), 2021 shall not be taken against you.

05. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the
position to this office within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of this notice.

HadIT/Yours faithfully,

Signed by Sudhakara T L
Date: 04-02-2025 17:32:29

ST, gura? 2r.ue. / Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)
gfvss @== yifasr=r / Senior Mining Geologist

Copy for kind information to:
1.  The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.

2. The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course
Road, Bangalore-560001.

ST, gom&e er.ue. / Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)
afise @<= yfagr / Senior Mining Geologist
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